505156895 10/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 047066 Frame 0654. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATRINA PETRONILLA DI TULLIO	10/17/2014
JAY KENDALL TAYLOR	10/17/2014
NIKO DANIEL LEE-YOW	10/17/2014
SHEILA DIANE BALL	10/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT POINT OF CARE INC.
Street Address:	400 COLLEGE ROAD EAST
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16150818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-481-9951

Email: cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1099949

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RODNEY ROTHWELL

SIGNATURE: /Rodney Rothwell/

DATE SIGNED: 10/24/2018

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 047302 FRAME: 0296

EPAS ID: PAT5203662

505156895

source=Scan - 2018-10-24 (3)#page1.tif source=1099949_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=1099949_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=1099949_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047302 FRAME: 0297

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5172917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATRINA PETRONILLA DI TULLIO	10/17/2014
JAY KENDALL TAYLOR	10/17/2014
NIKO DANIEL LEE-YOW	10/17/2014
SHEILA DIANE BALL	10/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT POINT OF CARE INC.
Street Address:	400 COLLEGE ROAD EAST
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16150818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

202-481-9951

Email:

cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name:

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1:

607 14TH STREET NW

Address Line 2:

SUITE 900

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1099949	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY ROTHWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney Rothwell/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1099949_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=1099949_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047302 FRAME: 0298 Attorney Docket No.: 215105-08000

Client Ref.: 12434USL1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Katrina Petronilla Di Tullio; Jay Kendall Taylor; Niko Daniel Lee-Yow and Sheila Diane Ball (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have invented certain new and useful inventions relating to SINGLE CHANNEL CARTRIDGE DEVICE FOR COAGULATION ASSAYS IN FLUID SAMPLES (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 26, 2014, as Serial No. 62/055,866.

WHEREAS, ABBOTT POINT OF CARE INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and whose post office address is 400 COLLEGE ROAD EAST, PRINCETON, NJ 08540, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION and THE APPLICATION throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any non-provisional, division, continuation, and reissue of THE APPLICATION; and the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR(S) under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications filed throughout the world in respect of THE INVENTION and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of The Invention.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of THE INVENTION or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for THE INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to The Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor(5) also agree, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning THE INVENTION that are within ASSIGNORS' possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR(S) in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR(s) also agree, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to transfer the right to sue for past infringement to ASSIGNEE and at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the enforcement of the right to sue within ASSIGNOR(S) possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR(\$) in respect of the right to sue of any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS' obligation under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNORS' heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grant the firm of Roberts Mlotkowski Safran & Cole, P.C. of McLean, Virginia, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date 1700 (704)

Signature of Assignor

CERRA PETRONILIA DI TULLIO

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his name hereto.

Witnessed By

REEL: 047302 FRAME: 0299

Attorney Docket No.: 215105-08000 Client Ref.: 12434USL1

Date 17 Oct 2014	Signature of Assignor	JAY KENDALI, TAYLOR	
Before me personally at foregoing instrument in my prese	opeared the person whose nan ence for the purpose contained	ne is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed therein, by signing his name hereto.	l the
Witnessed By	, this	day of Cobs. And	
Date	Signature of Assignor	Niko Daniel Lee-Yow	
		ne is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed therein, by signing his name hereto.	the
Witnessed By	, this	day of	
Date 17-001-2014	Signature of Assignor	SEERLA DIANE BALL	
Before me personally ar foregoing instrument in my prese	peared the person whose named not for the purpose contained	he is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed therein, by signing his name hereto.	the
Witnessed By	, this	Today of Patricket Sent	

70.5		
Date	Signature of Assignor	JAY KENDALI, TAYLOB
		one is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the therein, by signing his name hereto.
Witnessed By	this	day of
Date 19 6 (1-88 8 2 2 44	Signature of Assignor	Miko Banio, Lee-You
	appeared the person whose na	me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the therein, by signing his name hereto:
Witnessed By R YM ME	11 Q i 1618 35	day of October 2014
Date	Signature of Assignor	Sheh a Diane Ball
		me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the therein, by signing his name hereto.
Witnessed By		day of

Attorney Docket Noc 215105-08000

Client Ref.: 12434USLL